

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.7

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18256/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2012 in WP No.243/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

TATA SKY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18766 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Sinha, Adv. for
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

SLP 18766

Mr. Tarun Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Batra, Adv. for
Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are informed by the learned counsel for the parties that the Special Leave Petitions arising out of the judgments of the High Court of Uttrakhand and Punjab & Haryana High Court are pending before this Court being S.L.P. (C) No.....CC No. 19028 of 2010 - Tata Sky Limited

2

vs. State of Uttrakhand and others and S.L.P. (C)CC No. 7126 of 2011 - M/s. Tata Sky Ltd. vs. State of Punjab and another.

Issue notice.

Tag with S.L.P. (C) No.....CC No. 19028 of 2010 - Tata Sky Limited vs. State of Uttrakhand and others and S.L.P. (C)CC No. 7126 of 2011 - M/s. Tata Sky Ltd. vs. State of Punjab and another.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master