

V
ITEM NO.93

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).10658-10660/2013

BHARATI TELEMEDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Somnath Shukla,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner offers to remit process fee and spare copy of the pleadings within a week as a last chance. Issue notice as already ordered. Await return of notice.

List the matter on 20.9.2013.

|
|s

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|