

i»¿SECTION-III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTOARY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2013
(Application for Stay/Interim Relief)
IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10114 OF 2011

TATA SKY LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutoary Application for stay in the matter above-mentioned filed by Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Advocate for Appellant was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 14th August, 2013, when the following order was passed:-

â€œTaken on Board.

Issue notice returnable on 26th August, 2013.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.â€

Accordingly, notice was issued to Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate for Respondent. Advocate for Appellant has on 21st August, 2013 filed proof of Dasti Service.

Service is complete.

Original Record received from High Court.

The application above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court for orders.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Advocate

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR