

SECTION - III
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO.10555 OF 2013

WITH

PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIED

Tata Sky Limited

.....Petitioner

-Versus-

State of Tamil Nadu & anr.

.....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st March 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Connect with Special Leave Petition (Civil) Nos. 4135-4142 of 2013."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to both the respondents through registered AD post on 14th March 2013. Neither AD cards nor unserved covers containing the notice have been received back from both the respondents so far. A copy of the show cause notice was also sent to Mr.B.Balaji, Advocate (Standing counsel for the State of Tamil Nadu/Respondents) but he has not filed vakalatnama/appearance so far.

The office report is listed before the Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 16th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate

Chamber 129, New Block,

Bhagwandas Road,

New Delhi-110001

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR