

i»¿SECTION-III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTOARY APPLICATION NO. 3  
(Application for Stay/Interim Relief)  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10114 OF 2011

TATA SKY LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory Application for stay in the matter above-mentioned filed by Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Advocate for Appellant was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16th September, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

â€œIn view of the letter circulated by learned Counsel for the respondents seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty of the senior advocate, list on 27th September, 2013.

Rejoinder Affidavit, as prayed for, be filed within one week.â€

It is submitted that Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Advocate for Applicant/Appellant has on 23rd September, 2013 filed Rejoinder-Affidavit in respect of Interlocutory Application No. 3. The same has been included in paper books.

The application above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court for orders.  
DATED THIS THE 25TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, Advocate

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR