

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.3 In CIVIL APPEAL NO.10114 OF 2011

TATA SKY LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

Respondent(s)

(For say/interim relief and with affidavit on behalf of Appellant and office report)

Date: 30/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kailash Vasudev,Sr.Adv.
Mr. D.K. Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shukla,Adv.
Ms. Archita Phookan,Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Without prejudice to the rights of the Appellant by way of an interim arrangement, the Appellant shall pay Rs.1.5 crores to the Respondent-Government towards interest, within six weeks from today. No further amount shall be recovered from the Appellant.

I.A.No.3 stands disposed of accordingly.

| (Sarita Purohit)
| Court Master

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Court Master