

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18256/2012

TATA SKY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO.18766/2012  
SLP(C) NO.23533/2012

Date: 08/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manoj, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.  
Mr Kshitiz Karjee, Adv.  
Mr Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vartika S Walia, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.  
Ms Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.  
Mrs Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 18256, 23533 OF 2012

In this batch of matters, duly represented respondents have failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matter would become ready.

-2-

Item No.13

SLP(C) NO.18766/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have failed to file counter affidavit despite final chance granted on the last date.

Notice be issued forthwith to respondent No.5 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service as requisite process fee and spare copies seems to have been filed yesterday only.

List again on 20.11.2013.

| | | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |