

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18256/2012

TATA SKY LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO.18766/2012
SLP(C) NO.23533/2012

Date: 20/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manoj, Adv.
Ms Aparna Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.
Mr Kshitiz Karjee, Adv.
Mr Praveen Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vartika S Walia, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group, Adv.
Ms Apurva Upmanyu, Adv.
Mrs Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.18766/2012

Notice be re issued to respondent No.5 after furnishing the detailed particulars of the department in question in three weeks' time through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

Remaining duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record.

-2-

Item No.12

List again on 3.1.2014.

SLP(C) NOS. 18256,23533 OF 2012

Matters fall under complete category. However, further necessary orders would be passed as and when other connected matter would become ready.

Copy of the counter affidavits filed by the duly represented respondents be served on the ld. Counsel for the petitioner and necessary proof be filed on record.

|(M.A.SAYEED)|
|REGISTRAR|

