

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7100/2014  
(From the judgement and order dated 30/01/2014 in CMWP No.1097/2013 of the  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

DISH T.V INDIA LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Basava P.Patil, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Vivek Sarin, Adv.  
Mr.Ashok Kr.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.  
Mr.Deb Ghosh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing Official Translation is  
allowed.

Issue notice on the prayer for interim relief as well as on the  
Special Leave Petition, returnable on 02.05.2014.

Tag with S.L.P.(C)No.31416 of 2012.

In the meantime, there shall not be any coercive recovery of the tax  
prior to 13.07.2013, the date on which the rules came into force till  
02.05.2014.

: 2 :

Shri Basava P. Patil, learned senior counsel is permitted to replace  
the typed copy of the impugned judgment and order.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar