

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 699 OF 2014

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR STAY)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON
RECORD)

TATA SKY`LIMITED & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Writ Petitions alongwith applications above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate on behalf of the petitioners.

It is further submitted that Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 6690 of 2014, filed by the same petitioner, was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 06.03.2014, when the Court directed to issue notice (copy of order dated 06.03.2014 is enclosed herewith). The matter is updated for 19.08.2014 as per computer data.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the petitioner has on 30.07.2014 filed application for permission to place additional documents on record. The same has been registered Interlocutory Application No. 2 (copy is placed below).

The Writ Petition alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31st day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

M/s. E.C. Agrawala, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR