

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 699 OF 2014

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR STAY)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON
RECORD)

TATA SKY`LIMITED & ANR. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Writ Petition alongwith applications above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) 6690 of 2014.

Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.

Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter"

It is further submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, show cause notice returnable for 19.08.2014 was issued to all the 37 respondents by speed post. No one has entered appearance on behalf of any of the respondents so far, hence no Counter Affidavit.

Service is still awaited.

As the main matter is on board, hence this Office Report for Orders.

Dated this the 14th day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR