

ITEM NO.802

COURT NO.1

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 1173/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
26/07/2010 in WP No. 4/2010 passed by the High Court Of
Uttarakhand At Nainital)

TATA SKY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With

SLP(C) No. 23533 of 2012
SLP(C) No. 13448 of 2011
C.A. No. 10114 of 2011
SLP(C) No. 18256 of 2012
TP(C) No. 1191-1202 of 2014

Date : 27/03/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Singh Chaddha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Ms. Shelly Bhasin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag the matters with SLP(C) No. 28058 of 2012
and connected matters.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

Note: SLP(C) No. 28058 of 2012 Etc. are shown in
the Advance List on 31.03.2015.