

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.1 & 2 of /2015 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).18256/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2012
in WP No.243/2009 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

TATA SKY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.
(For stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Sadapurna Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Chaitnya Safaya, Adv.
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.
For M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the applications on 27th April, 2015.

Till 27th April, 2015, no coercive action shall be
taken for recovery of the interest for the period ending
on 2011-2012.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar