

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1&2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 18256/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2012  
in WP No. 243/2009 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

TATA SKY LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

Date : 27/04/2015 This application was called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.  
Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.  
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.  
Ms. Sadapurna Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.  
M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

IA No. 1 & 2 of 2015

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Interim relief in prayer(a) is allowed.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR