

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17005/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2015
in SCA No. 3430/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

TATA SKY LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 17300/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 13/07/2015 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. K. V. Vishwanathan, Adv. (Mentioned by)
	Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
	Ms. Shelly Bhasin, Adv.
	Mr. Lakshmeesh Kamath, Adv.
	Mr. E. C. Agrawala, Adv.
	Ms. Sadapurna Mukharjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

The order dated 06.07.2015 passed by this Court may be

read as under :-

"SLP (C) 17005 of 2015

Signature Not Verified

Issue notice through Speed Post, returnable

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora on 31.08.2015.
Date: 2015.07.15
16:35:04 IST
Reason:

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.
It is directed that no coercive action shall
be taken in pursuance of the Show Cause Notices

2

dated 04.03.2010 till the next date of hearing.

SLP(C) No. 17300 of 2015

Issue notice through Speed Post, returnable on
31.08.2015.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

It is directed that no coercive action shall
be taken in pursuance of the Show Cause Notices
dated 04.11.2011 and other notices issued
thereafter till the next date of hearing."

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar