

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.3

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18164/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2015
in SCA No. 3982/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)

BHARATI TELEMEDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 16/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.
Mr. Somnath Shukla, Adv.
For Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice through Speed Post, returnable on
31.08.2015.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

It is directed that no coercive action shall be taken in
pursuance of the Show Cause Notices dated 04.03.2010 till the
next date of hearing.The petitioner shall give reply to the Show Cause Notices
dated 04.03.2010 within a fortnight from today and an

appropriate decision shall be taken by the authorities within one month from the date of receipt of the reply, after giving opportunity of personal hearing to a representative of the petitioner.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar