

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).20511/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2015
in SCA No.3539/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At
Ahmedabad)BHARAT BUSINESS CHANNEL LTD. (NOW KNOWN AS
VIDEOCON D2H LIMITED)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & OTHERS
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.R. Andhyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Ladda, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Sijoria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice by Speed Post, returnable on 31st
August, 2015.
Tag with SLP(C)No.17005/2015.
If reply to Show Cause Notices dated 18th March,
2010 and 20th March, 2010 have not been given so far, the
petitioner shall give reply thereto within four weeks
from today.

Signature Not Verified

In the meantime, no coercive action shall be taken

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2015.08.01

in pursuance of the afore-stated two Show Cause Notices.

13:13:24 IST

Reason:

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar