

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).22171/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/03/2015 in SCA No.4025/2010 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

DISH TV INDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Sarin,Adv.

Md. Rashid Saeed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice by Speed Post.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Tag with SLP(C)No.17005 of 2015.

It is directed that no coercive action shall be taken in pursuance of the Show Cause Notice dated 18.3.2010 till the next date of hearing.

The petitioner shall give reply to the Show Cause Notice dated 18.3.2010 within a fortnight from today and an appropriate decision shall be taken by the authorities

within one month from the date of receipt of the reply,  
after giving opportunity of personal hearing to a  
representative of the petitioner.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court Master

(Tapan Kumar Chakraborty)  
Court Master