

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No.5 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
31532/2012

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/07/2012
in CMWP No. 833/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad)

TATA SKY LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
file additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of
dates and stay and interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. .V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Chaitanya Safaya, Adv.
Sadaurna, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmesh Kamath, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

Digitally signed by
GULSHAN KUMAR
ARORA
Date: 2016.03.01
16:40:42 IST
Reason:

O R D E R

Let this application and the special leave petition be listed
along with SLP (C) No. 28058 of 2012 for final disposal
on

2

30.03.2016.

As an ad interim measure, it is directed that there shall be
stay of the demand made subject to the petitioner depositing an
amount of Rs.45,00,00,000/- (Rupees forty five crores only) before
the competent revenue authority within two weeks hence.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master