

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 23289 OF 2015
WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

M/s. Hathway Bhaskar Multinet Pvt Ltd.

.....Petitioner

Versus

State of Madhya Pradesh & Anr.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 27th January, 2016, when the following Order was passed:-

“Ld. Counsel representing all the respondents shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks.

List the matter on 10.03.2016 .”

It is submitted that counsel for all the six respondents has not filed counter affidavit so far.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

Dated this the 9th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Advocate,
167, Supreme Enclave
Mayur Vihar Phase-I
2. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate,
(Standing Counsel for the State of Madhya Pradesh)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1