

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
18766/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2012  
in WP No. 707/2009 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

BHARATI TELEMEDIA LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 12/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Somnath Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG  
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Avijit Roy, Ad.  
For M/s Corporate Law Group, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As the amount, as directed by this Court, has already been  
deposited, there is no need to pass any further order in the  
interlocutory application.

The I.A. is dismissed accordingly.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)  
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)  
Court Master