

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 699 OF 2014

(UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1

(APPLICATION FOR STAY)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS ON RECORD)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO AMEND THE WRIT PETITION)

TATA SKY`LIMITED & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the Writ Petition alongwith applications above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court along with other connected matters on 30.03.2016 with with office report dated 29.03.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Let these matters be listed on 20th July, 2016.

As requested, learned counsel for the parties shall file their respective convenience volumes by 9th May, 2016."

It is further submitted in pursuant of aforesaid order, Mr. Nirnimesh Dubey, Advocate has on 25.04.2016 filed convenience volume on behalf of Respondent No.6 viz. State of Goa. Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Advocate has on 5.4.2016 filed vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No.19 viz. State of Nagaland. Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Advocate has on 22.04.2016 filed Counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent No.18 viz. State of Mizoram. (Copy of counter affidavit and convenience volume are already included in the paper books.)

It is lastly submitted that M/s. Aruputham Aruna & Co., Advocates have on 18.07.2016 filed counter affidavit on behalf of State of Sikkim. (Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.)

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petition along with applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. D.K. Prasad, Advocate
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate
Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Advocate
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Advocate
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Advocate
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate
Mr. Krishna Pandey, Advocate
Mr. Jogi Scaria, Advocate
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Advocate
Ms. Ruchi Khohli, Advocate
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
Mr. Jatinder Kr. Bhatia, Advocate
Ms. G. Indra, Advocate
Ms. Sashi Kiran, Advocate
Mr. D. S. Mahara, Advocate
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Advocate
M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advocates
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate
Mr. Krishnanad Pandey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR