

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2147 OF 2012

BHARTI TELEMEDIA LTD.

...Appellant

-Versus-

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30-03-2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Let these matters be listed on 20th July, 2016.
As requested, learned counsel for the parties shall file
their respective convenience volumes by 9th May, 2016. ”**

It is submitted that learned counsel for both the parties have not filed their respective convenience volumes so far.

It is submitted that service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as both the respondents are represented through Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate.

It is submitted that Counsels for both the parties have not filed statement of case so far. Time for filing statement of case has already expired. As per amended Rules SCR 2013, Appeal is ready for listing.

It is lastly submitted that Appeal is incapable of valuation.

The Office Report is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for orders.

Dated this the 11th day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Praveen Kumar, Advocate
230, M. C. Setalvad Lawyer's Chambers
Bhagwan Das Road, New Delhi-110001
2. Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate