

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9301/2013

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASIANET SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A. NOS.24807, 24809, 24812 AND 24814 OF 2021 IN C.A.
NO.1717 OF 2020 IS TO BE LISTED BEFORE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS.)

WITH

C.A. No. 1717/2020 (IV-C)

(IA No. 24807/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No. 24814/2021
- EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 24809/2021 - PERMISSION TO
FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No. 24812/2021 -
WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 05-07-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties

Mr. G.Prakash, AOR
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, AOR

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 1717/2020

Leave is given to the appellant to incorporate their present corporate name in the cause title. It is pleaded in paragraph 2 of the I.A.No.24807/2021 that the appellant has been converted into a Public Limited Company and is presently known as *Hathway Digital*

...2/-

Limited with the same address. Necessary amendments and alterations be effected to incorporate such change.

Leave is given to the appellant to file additional documents in connection with the I.A.No.24812/2021. As such no order is passed at this stage on this application.

List after three weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR