

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1717 OF 2020

HATHWAY DIGITAL LIMITED

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

I.A.No. 24812 of 2021

Mr. M.Y.Deshmukh, learned counsel for the appellant, has submitted that in view of the Settlement Order dated 10.02.2021, permission may be granted to withdraw this appeal and the application may be allowed. His submission is placed on record.

The application for withdrawal of the appeal is allowed and consequently, the civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.
[B.V. NAGARATHNA]

New Delhi;
SEPTEMBER 09, 2021.

ITEM NO.22

Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9301/2013

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASIANET SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1717/2020 (IV-C)

IA No. 24814/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 24809/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 24812/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

Date : 09-09-2021 This appeal (C.A. No. 1717/2020) was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, AOR
Mrs. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, AOR

Mr. Kameshwar Nath Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 1717/2020

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed
of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)