

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**I.A NO. 133837/2021**

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2060/2020**

**HATHAWAY BHASKAR MULTINET PVT. LTD.**

**APPELLANT/APPLICANT**

**VERSUS**

**STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ORS.**

**RESPONDENT**

**ORDER**

Heard IA No. 133837/2021, which is an application seeking permission for withdrawal of Civil Appeal. Considering the prayer made in the application, the Civil Appeal No. 2060/2020 is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J  
(J.K. MAHESHWARI)

**New Delhi**

**Date: 29.10.2021.**

ITEM NO.65

Court 8 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.9301/2013

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASIANET SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(C.A. No. 2060/2020 (IV-C)

ONLY IA No. 133837/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)-Listed

Date : 29-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Mr. Bhaskar Nayak, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, AOR  
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.  
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. 2060/2020 is dismissed as withdrawn in  
terms of the Signed Order.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SHRADDHA MISHRA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)