

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 9301/2013

THE STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ASIANET SATELLITE COMMUNICATIONS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY IA. NO.58598/2022 AND 58600/2022 IN CA. NO.1548-1549/2020
ARE LISTED AGAINST THIS ITEM])

WITH

C.A. No. 1548-1549/2020 (III-A)

(IA No. 58600/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 58598/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 22-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

Counsel for the
Parties

Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amitesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, Adv.
Mr. Kayesh Begg, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, AOR
Ms. Nayan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Raizada, Sr. Adv./AAG
Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR

Mr. N. Venkatraman LD ASG
Mr. M.K.Maroria AOR
Mr. N. Venkatraman, Adv.
Mr. V.C. Bharathi Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bagchi Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Mr. Udai Khanna Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters in the 2nd week of September, 2022
along with similar cases.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)